87257642

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM454216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Real Estate Advisers LLC		12/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barings LLC	
Street Address:	1500 Main Street, Suite 2800	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01115	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87257642	RIVERBANK
Serial Number:	87257690	RIVERBANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-806-5400 Phone: Email: tm@stroock.com

Steven B. Pokotilow **Correspondent Name:**

180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005670/0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven B. Pokotilow
SIGNATURE:	/steven b. pokotilow/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Barings Merger#page1.tif

source=Barings Merger#page2.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BARINGS REAL ESTATE ADVISERS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BARINGS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "BARINGS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203598222

Date: 12-28-16

3761997 8100M SR# 20167280745

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:46 PM 12/27/2016
FILED 04:46 PM 12/27/2016
SR 20167280745 - File Number 3761997

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

BARINGS REAL ESTATE ADVISERS LLC

INTO

BARINGS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization and domicile of each of the constituent entities is: Barings LLC, which was formed as and is a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and Barings Real Estate Advisers LLC, which was organized as and is a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC").

SECOND: The constituent entities have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), providing for the merger of the LLC with and into the Company pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "DLLCA"). The Merger Agreement has been approved and executed in accordance with Sections 18-204 and 18-209 of the DLLCA.

<u>THIRD</u>: The Company shall be the surviving entity of the merger, and the name of the surviving entity shall be Barings LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of 11:00 p.m. on December 30, 2016.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at the offices of the Surviving Company at 1500 Main Street, Suite 2800, Springfield, Massachusetts 01115. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed this 22 day of December, 2016.

BARINGS LLC

Michele Kunitz

Managing Director

1962210.04-NYCSR07A - MSW

RECORDED: 12/12/2017